	ule			CURRENT FEES	CURRENT FEES				
		Recommendations to Commissioners		GONNEIN FEED	DEPOSIT/ ADMIN FEE IF	Last Update			
DEPARTMENT / FEE DESCRIPTION	DETAILS	Court	\$ FEE	PER	APPLICABLE	Year or Date			
CHILD SUPPORT	Not charged on AG cases or								
Annual Service Fee	other cases after 1/1/94.	30.00	30.00	year		11/1990			
Payment Records & Case Audits									
Copi		1.00		page		11/13/2013			
Certified Co	oy	2.00 30.00		page each		4/22/2014 4/22/2014			
Stop Payments		20.00	20.00			4/22/2014			
DRAINAGE DISTRICT									
Impact Fee	Middle Oyster Crk Watershed	6,008.00	6,008.00	acre - continuous until land developed		1988			
ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATION Early Voting Daily File									
Early Voting Daily 1110	on Emailed	6.00	6.00	day - paid in advance		4/22/2014			
Ballot by N	ail Emailed	6.00	6.00	day - paid in advance		4/22/2014			
Standard Paper List	st selected pct. or jurisdiction	5.00	F 00	plus \$0.10 per page		4/22/2014			
	st selected pct. or jurisdiction	5.00		plus \$0.10 per page		4/22/2014			
Custom Paper List	to cover staff time	30.00		plus \$0.10 per page		1/1/2010			
Mailing Labels									
	Is selected pct. or jurisdiction Is selected pct. or jurisdiction	5.00 5.00		plus \$0.25 per page of labels (30/pg) plus \$0.25 per page of labels (30/pg)		4/22/2014 4/22/2014			
Standard Data Export	includes CD-ROM	20.00	20.00			1/1/2010			
Custom Data Export/Report/Labels	includes CD-ROM	25.00	25.00	-		4/22/2014			
Misc Services		0.40	0.40	0.00		4/4/0040			
Photocopies (Black & Whi Photocopies (Col		0.10 0.50		page (letter or legal) page (letter or legal)		1/1/2010 4/22/2014			
Photocopies (Black & Whi		0.25		page (ledger 11X17)		4/22/2014			
Photocopies (Col-	or)	1.00	1.00	page (ledger 11X17)		4/22/2014			
Certified Co		6.00		each		9/22/2015			
Posta Express Shippi		actual billed	actual billed	Recipient account					
County Map of Voting Precincts	19	billed	billou	recorption account					
County map of voting preci		8.00		each		4/22/2010			
Custom map printi		20.00/8.00		\$20.00 per hr plus \$8.00 per 29"X42" she	et	4/22/2014			
Individual Voting precinct m Voter precinct street guide (2.00	20.00	each (free on web)		4/22/2014 1/1/2010			
Voter Equipment Rental	D to cover stair time	20.00	20.00	(mee en wee)		1, 1,2010			
Early voting lapt		125.00		each per election		1/1/2010			
Early voting label printe Early voting Judge's booth control		25.00 125.00		each per election each per election		8/2/2005 8/2/2005			
Early voting dadge's booth control		100.00		each per election each per election(first 2 free w/ rental of control	ller + eSlate	9/27/2016			
Early voting e-Slate-standa		100.00		each per election	disability unit)	8/2/2005			
Floring to the last tender of the		405.00	105.00			0/0/0005			
Election day Judge's booth control Election day eSlate-disabi		125.00 100.00		each per election each per election(first 2 free w/ rental of control	ller + eSlate	8/2/2005 9/27/2016			
Election day eSlate-standa		100.00		each per election	disability unit)	8/2/2013			
Election Day lapt		50.00		each per election	-	4/22/2014			
Election day label printe	S	25.00	25.00	each per election		1/1/2010			
ENGINEERING Recycling									
House Hold Waste (HHW)									
Cleaners, acids, oil based paint, fertilizers, , e	c. up to 14 gallons	1.00		gallon - up to 14 gallons		2006			
	c. 15 or more gallons per pound	5.00		gallon - 15th and each subsequent gallon		2006			
HHW for non-residents CFL & Tube Light Bul	11 - 1	1.00 0.50		per pound each		4/22/2014 1/1/2010			
Recycling	55	0.00	0.50	Cacii		17 172010			
	nt up to 14 gallons	1.00		up to 14 gallons		2006			
	nt 15 or more gallons	5.00		15 or more gallons		2006			
Latex Paint for Non-Resider Electronics-TV/Computer Monito		1.00 10.00	1.00	per pound each		9/22/2015 1/1/2010			
Electronics-TV/Computer Monito		15.00	15.00			1/1/2010			
Electronics-TV/Computer Monito		30.00	30.00			1/1/2010			
Small Electron		1.00 5.00		each		9/22/2015			
Large Electron Appliances - Non Fre		5.00		each each		9/22/2015 2000			
Appliances - w/ Fre		10.00	10.00			2000			
	al (if special handling needed)	5.00		min. if special handling needed	·	2000			
Household/Yard Was Tires-Passenger-Dismount		5.00 2.00		per bag each		1/1/2010 1/1/2010			
Tires-Passenger-Dismount		10.00	10.00			1/1/2010			
Tires-Truck-Dismount	ed	10.00	10.00	each		1/1/2010			
Tires-Truck-Mount		20.00	20.00			1/1/2010			
	"current market pricing" \$0.50/pound for all electronics,	0.30 0.50		per pound (300.00 per ton) per pound		9/22/2015 9/22/2015			
NOTI-TESIGENTS OF FB	appliances, scrap metal, and tires	0.50	0.50	por pouriu		3/22/2015			
ENGINEERING	.,,,			<u> </u>					
FEMA Floodplain									
Development Permit Single Family Perident	al	60.00	60.00	leach		5/12/2015			
Development Permit-Single Family Resident Development Permit-Single Family Resident		110.00	110.00			5/13/2015 5/13/2015			
Development Permit - Oth		60.00	60.00			5/13/2015			
Development Permit - Oth	er (Unplatted)	210.00	210.00			5/13/2015			

Departmental Fee Collection Schedul	E							
•				CURRENT FEES				
		Recommendations			DEPOSIT/			
		to			ADMIN FEE IF	Last Update		
DEPARTMENT / FEE DESCRIPTION	DETAILS	Commissioners Court	\$ FEE	PER	APPLICABLE	Year or Date		
ENGINEERING (CONT'D)	DETAILS	Court	V.LL	FER	ATTEMALL	Tour or Duto		
Floodplain Requests		20.00	20.00	leach		4/2/2014		
Change of Address Requests		30.00	30.00			9/22/2015		
Driveway	Commercial	150.00	150.00	each		9/14/2000		
Sign Permit								
Site Inspections		20.00	20.00			8/27/2013		
Site Re-inspections Operating fee		20.00 100.00	20.00 100.00			9/22/2015 8/27/2013		
Sign Impound		5.00		per day		9/22/2015		
Plat Fees (Filing)	Paid to County Clerk	0.00	0.00	por day		0/22/2010		
Platting-Lot		50.00	50.00	each		1/1/2010		
Platting-Reserve		50.00	50.00			1/1/2010		
Platting-Replat Lot/Reserve		50.00	50.00	each		1/1/2010		
Bond-First Page		11.00	11.00			1/1/2010		
Bond-Additional Page		4.00	4.00			1/1/2010		
Leinholder Subordination-First Page Leinholder Subordination-Additional Page		11.00 4.00	11.00 4.00			1/1/2010 1/1/2010		
Owner Ratification-First Page		11.00	11.00			1/1/2010		
Owner Ratification-Additional Page		4.00	4.00			1/1/2010		
GIS STATE OF THE S			1.00			2310		
<u>Maps</u>								
8 1/2 x 11"		6.00		each		?		
11" x 17"		12.00	12.00	each		?		
Large Format Color Plotted Maps	Standard City Maps	24.00	24.00					
24" x 36"	includes personnal 9	24.00	24.00	each	-	?		
10" v 10"	includes personnel & computer resources	36.00	36.00	each		?		
54" x 72"	resources	48.00	48.00			?		
CD/DVD		5.00		each		?		
JPG map(s) sent via email		6.00		each		?		
Programming Time	15 minute minimum	200.00		per hour		?		
Aerial Photography	Aerials (sold per lambert file)	50.00	50.00	each		?		
FAIRGROUNDS								
	Incl: 50 Tables & 400 Chairs	500.00/300.00		per day (60'X156' - Kitchen Yes)	300.00			
	Incl: 85 Tables & 640 Chairs	800.00/400.00		per day (100'X200' - Kitchen No)	400.00			
Building D	Incl: 25 Tables & 200 Chairs Incl: 20 Tables & 160 Chairs	300.00/250.00 250.00/150.00		per day (48'X80' - Kitchen Yes) per day (45'X80' - Kitchen Yes)	250.00 150.00			
Ticket Building	Inci. 20 Tables & 100 Chairs	100.00/100.00		per day	100.00			
Security/First Aid		100.00/100.00		per day	100.00			
	price per each concession	150.00/100.00		per day	100.00			
Refreshment Center		250.00/250.00		per day	250.00			
Pavilion		300.00/200.00	300.00	per day	200.00	6/12/2013		
Rodeo Arena		500.00/300.00	400.00		200.00			
Barn H		400.00/200.00	400.00		200.00			
Outside Vendor Area 1		100.00/100.00	100.00		100.00	4/22/2014		
Outside Vendor Area 2 Midway		100.00/100.00 300.00/300.00	100.00 300.00		100.00 300.00			
	Midway included in price	500.00/500.00	500.00		500.00			
BBQ Cookoff Area	iviidway iriciaded iri priec	225.00/200.00	225.00		200.00	6/12/2013		
George Pavilion		1,200.00/1,000.00	-		200.00	New		
George Pavilion Office		350.00/175.00	-			New		
SL 100 Stage Trailer		1,000.00/1,000.00	-			New		
Large Event Deposit		0.00/1,000.00	-			New		
5110	36 spaces - First Come First	22.22	00.00			0/10/00:0		
RV Spaces Outside Parking Lot - Special Events		20.00 0.00/500.00	20.00 0.00	per space per night	500.00	6/12/2013 4/22/2014		
Outside Parking Lot - Special Events Set Up/Take Down		0.00/500.00	0.00		500.00	4/22/2014		
Rodeo Arena		300.00	0.00			New		
George Pavilion		750.00	0.00			New		
SL 100 Stage Trailer		1,000.00	0.00			New		
All Other Buildings		1/2 Rental	1/2 Rental	1/2 Rental for building being rented		4/22/2014		
Stalls					ļ <u> </u>	ļ <u>-</u>		
Large Stalls		15.00	10.00			6/12/2013		
	Barn "H" & George Barn	5.00	5.00		-	4/22/2014		
Misc Arena Charges Arena Day Use - Individual Riders	8:30AM-12PM or 1:00 4:20 PM	10.00	10.00	per rider for 3.5 hours		6/12/2013		
Equipment Charges	0.00ANT 12F N 0F 1.00-4.30 FN	10.00	10.00	por nuer for 5.5 flours	1	0/12/2013		
Arena Day Operator		25.00	25 00	per hour	1	4/22/2014		
R&B Equipment		35.00		per hour	1	4/22/2014		
R&B Operator		15.00		per hour		4/22/2014		
Extras								
Early Open for event	2 hour maximum	25.00		per hour		4/22/2014		
Tables		5.00		each		2003		
Chairs		0.50		each		2003		
Outdoor Stage		100.00	100.00		-	4/22/2014		
Announcer Stand (Podium)		50.00	50.00			4/22/2014		
Replacement Damaged Tables	 	Current Price	1	Current Bid Price		4/22/2014		
Damaged Tables Damaged Chairs		Current Price	25.00		+	2003		
Damages Damages		Sanoni ino	20.00		1	2000		
		Bid		 	1			

	le			CURRENT FEES			
		Recommendations to Commissioners			DEPOSIT/ ADMIN FEE IF	Last Update	
DEPARTMENT / FEE DESCRIPTION	DETAILS	Court	\$ FEE	PER	APPLICABLE	Year or Date	
FAIRGROUNDS (CONT'D)							
BUD O'SHIELES COMMUNITY CENTER							
	Kitchen & Stage	100.00/200.00		hour Non-Alcoholic event	200.00	2003	
Conference Roor		75.00/200.00		hour Non-Alcoholic event	200.00	2003	
Kitchen Are		50.00/200.00		hour Non-Alcoholic event	200.00	2003	
Conference I		25.00/200.00		hour Non-Alcoholic event	200.00	2003	
Conference I		25.00/200.00		hour Non-Alcoholic event	200.00	2003	
Conference Room D & I		50.00/200.00 25.00/200.00		hour Non-Alcoholic event hour Non-Alcoholic event	200.00 200.00	2003 2003	
Library Roor		15.00/200.00		hour Non-Alcoholic event	200.00	2003	
	Kitchen & Stage	150.00/200.00		hour Alcoholic event	200.00	2003	
Conference Roor		125.00/200.00		hour Alcoholic event	200.00	2003	
Kitchen Are		100.00/200.00		hour Alcoholic event	200.00	2003	
Conference I)	50.00/200.00	50.00	hour Alcoholic event	200.00	2003	
Conference I		50.00/200.00	50.00	hour Alcoholic event	200.00	2003	
Conference Room D & I		100.00/200.00		hour Alcoholic event	200.00	2003	
Conference		75.00/200.00		hour Alcoholic event	200.00	2003	
Library Roor	1	65.00/200.00	65.00	hour Alcoholic event	200.00	2003	
Ft D 1 D - 1 1 C	III aaaa Agrast	200.00	000.00	month			
Ft. Bend Regional Counc Senior Citizens - Meals on Wheel		300.00	300.00	month			
JONES CREEK RANCH PARK	Lease Agreement		-				
Lodg	3	1500.00/750.00	1,500.00	day	750.00	3/18/2015	
Pavilion		250.00/250.00	250.00		250.00	4/6/2016	
Pavilion		250.00/250.00	250.00		250.00	4/6/2016	
Pavilion		250.00/250.00	250.00		250.00	4/6/2016	
Pavilion		250.00/250.00	250.00		250.00	4/6/2016	
Bunkhous		950.00/250.00	950.00	day	250.00	2/28/2017	
Bunkhous		2850.00/250.00	2,850.00		250.00	2/28/2017	
Jones Ha		350.00/200.00	350.00	day	200.00	2/28/2017	
Jones Hall + Bunkhous	additional fee to rent Jones Hall w/a	450.00	450.00	1.		0/00/047	
	Bunkhouse rental	150.00	150.00	day		2/28/217	
Set Up/Take Down							
Lodge & Pavilion 1-	1	1/2 Rental	1/2	Rental for building being rented		3/18/2015	
Louge & Favillon 1-	•	1/2 Nontai	- 1/2	Territar for building being refited		4/6/2016	
Extras						17072010	
Early Open for ever	t 2 hour maximum	25.00	25.00	per hour		3/18/2015	
Table		5.00	5.00	each		3/18/2015	
Chair	8	0.50	0.50	each		3/18/2015	
Table and Chair Upgrade		0.00/150.00	-		150.00	3/18/2015	
Sporting Equipment Bo	(0.00/100.00	-		100.00	3/18/2015	
Replacement							
Damaged Table		Current Price		Current Bid Price		3/18/2015	
Damaged Chair Damages	3	Current Price	-	Current Bid Price		3/18/2015	
All Area		Bid				3/18/2015	
FIRE MARSHAL	,	Did				0, 10, 2010	
Plan Review Request	Building Permits					1/1/2008	
Building & Site Plans	Build Out/New Construction	125.00	125.00	1,000 sq. ft. or fraction thereof		9/27/2016	
Building & Oile Flans	1st inspection	120.00	120.00	The section of the section where sections		6/21/2010	
Fire Alarm/Detection Plans	•		Ī				
1-10 Device	8	100.00	100.00	1 - 10 devices		6/24/2014	
11-25 Device		175.00		11 - 25 devices		6/24/2014	
26-150 Device		250.00		26 - 150 devices		6/24/2014	
151-499 Device		350.00		151-499 devices		6/24/2014	
	\$350+\$0.50/ea. additional device	***	***	>500 devices (\$350+\$0.50/ea additional	device)	9/22/2015	
Automatic Fire Extinguishing System		100.00	400.00	1 20 hoods		6/04/0044	
1 - 20 head		100.00 175.00		1 - 20 heads		6/24/2014	
21 - 250 head 251-499 Head		175.00 250.00		21 - 250 heads 251 - 499 heads		6/24/2014 6/24/2014	
Z31-499 Flead		-	250.00	500 heads		9/22/2015	
>500 Head	\$ \$350+\$0.50/ea. additional head	***	***	≥500 heads (\$350 + \$0.50/additional heads)	ad)	9/22/2015	
Fixed Extinguishing Systems	automatic (commerical cooking)	100.00	100.00	-		6/24/2014	
Service Station Piping Plans	(Sommonodi Cooking)	200.00	200.00			1/1/2008	
Certificate of Compliance	Fire Final Inspection/Certificate	25.00	25.00			6/24/2014	
	(for existing structure without						
	certificate or need additional						
	copies of current structure)						
Fire Pumps and Related Equipment		100.00	100.00			6/24/2014	
Spraying or Dipping Booths (Paint)	building / booths	100.00	100.00			6/24/2014	
Electronic Entrance Gates	1	100.00	100.00			6/24/2014	
Mass Gathering Permit	Ou no midon micro M. Co.	200.00	200.00			1/1/2008	
Work Without Permit	2x regular permit fee			2x regular permit fee		6/24/2014	
Re-inspections	(new construction includes 1st inspection and 1st re-inspection)	150.00	150.00	each		9/22/2015	
	, mopoundity						
Resubmittals of Construction Plans	If changes are done after initial plan						
	review. (No Charge if requested by FMO Staff.)	150.00	150.00	If changes are done after initial plan review. (No		0/22/2015	
Site/Civil Plans	J. (1.1.1)	150.00 No Charge	150.00	Charge if requested by FMO Staff.) No Charge		9/22/2015	
OILE/CIVII FIGIIS	1	140 Onarge		Jinaryo	l		
Underground Plans	submittal of underground water supply for						

Fort Bend County

Departmental Fee Collection Scho					CURRENT FEES		
			Recommendations to		CONNENT LEG	DEPOSIT/ ADMIN FEE	Last
			Commissioners	A		IF	Update
DEPARTMENT / FEE DESCRIPTION		DETAILS	Court	\$ FEE	PER	APPLICABLE	Year or Date
FIRE MARSHAL (CONT'D)							
<u>License Inspection Request</u> Commercial/Registered/Licensed Child							
Care Home			100.00	100.00			9/22/2015
Nursing Homes or Care Centers			100.00	100.00			6/24/2014
Hospitals			200.00	200.00			6/24/2014
Foster Homes or Adoption			Exempt	-	Exempt		6/24/2014
		(set by statute -Local Gov't Code Sec.					
Fireworks Stand	o roo it	352 & 233.061) HB3907	100.00	100.00	and (annual narmit)		6/07/2017
Annual Firework P	ermit	Less than 25,000 sq.ft. 25,000 sq. ft. or more , but <100,00	100.00	100.00	each (annual permit)		6/27/2017
Annual Firework P	ermit		200.00	200.00	each (annual permit)		6/27/2017
		100,000 sq.ft. or more	300.00		each (annual permit)		6/27/2017
					·		
Ir	door		0.00	-	each		6/27/2017
Fireworks Display (1.3)			200.00	200.00			1/1/2008
Fireworks Display (1.4)			200.00	200.00	each - No Charge for State Permit		1/1/2008
Any State Licensed Facility			100.00	100.00			9/22/2015
Re-inspections (State Licensed Facility)		will be the amount of permit					9/22/2015
Government Agencies			Exempt	-	Exempt		7/8/2008
Junkyard, Auto Wrecking and Salvage		New or Annual Renewal Fee					
Yard License		(Local Gov't Code Sec. 234 & Tx		_	l .		
		Transportation Code 396, subchapter A)	25.00	25.00	each		6/27/2017
<u>Duplicate License</u>		for lost, destroyed or mutilated	5.00	5.00	each		6/27/2017
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES		licenses	5.00	5.00	each		0/21/2017
ANIMAL SERVICES				1			+
Adoption Fees				1			+
County Administrative Fee			25.00	25.00	per animal adoption		5/10/2016
Veterinarian Services Fee			75.00		per animal adoption		5/10/2016
Impound Fees			50/100/150		each occurrence (50.00/100.00/150.00)		4/22/2014
Impound Fees - After Hours			50/100/150	50/100/150	each occurrence (50.00/100.00/150.00)		4/22/2014
Boarding Fees			10/20/30		each occurrence (10.00/20.00/30.00)		4/22/2014
Bite Quarantine		Flat Fee + Rabies (if needed)	200.00		was included in Boarding fees		4/22/2014
Tag Fees		Altered	10.00	10.00			4/22/2014
Tag Fees		Unaltered	30.00	30.00	year		4/22/2014
Tag Fees		Dangerous Dog (recommended annually)	50.00 15.00	50.00	year		5/10/2016
Rabies Vaccination Rabies Testing		(recommended annually)	100.00	100.00	each - cost only each HTL (Head to Lab)		4/22/2014 4/22/2014
Owner Turn In - E			50.00	50.00			5/10/2016
Owner Turn In - A			50.00	50.00	each		5/10/2016
Contract Fees			00.00	00.00	0.001		0, 10, 2010
City of Richr	nond			Agreements	for new fees not available as of agenda of	deadline	
		(no pmt per call, boarding, etc)	1,000.00	968.00	month		1989
City of Nee					for new fees not available as of agenda of	deadline	
	Call		27.25		each		1989
Over-time			33.38		each		1989
	rding		10.00	5.00	((doodling	1989
Village of F	Call		27.25		each	deauime	1989
Over-time			33.38		each		1989
	rding		10.00		day		1989
City of Meadows F					for new fees not available as of agenda o	deadline	1230
	Call		27.25	27.25			2007
Over-time			33.38	33.38	each		2007
Boa	rding		10.00	5.00	day		2007
City of Fuls				Agreements	for new fees not available as of agenda of	deadline	
	Call		27.25	1			4/22/2014
Over-time Roa	Call		33.38 10.00	1			4/22/2014 4/22/2014
Westin L			10.00	Agreements	for new fees not available as of agenda of	l deadline	4/22/2014
	Call		27.25	ngreentents		aoaum i c	4/22/2014
Over-time			33.38	l			4/22/2014
	rding		10.00	Ī			4/22/2014
Trap Fees							
	Trap		0.00/100.00		each for 7 days	100.00	
	Trap		0.00/150.00	0.00/150.00	each for 7 days	150.00	9/22/2016
CLINICAL HEALTH SERVICES				L			
Fasting Blood Sugar (Diabetes Screening)		Blood Test	5.00	5.00	each		7/1/2005
Flu/Pneumonia Vaccine		Flu Venning 4	40.00	40.00	locah		6/4/0040
Children Und			10.00 15.00	10.00 15.00			6/1/2012 7/1/2005
Immune Globulin		Flu Vaccine2 Hepatitis A	5.00		each		7/1/2005
Immunizations		nopalito A	3.00	3.00	Caon		1/1/2003
	er 19	Immunization1	10.00	10.00	each		6/1/2012
		Immunization2	15.00	15.00			6/1/2012
Newborn Screening				1			1
Un-insured Pat			-		each		7/1/2005
		Lab srvs prov'd by DSHS @ \$13.75	10.00	10.00	each		7/1/2005
Sexually Transmitted Disease							
Blood Tests (HIV & Syp			5.00		each		7/1/2005
Treatment (Medication provided by DS	SHS)	Treatment	5.00	5.00	each		7/1/2005
Tuberculosis Screening	ro	Chest V Boys	20.00	20.00	longh		6/4/0040
		Chest X-Rays Skin Testing1 & Skin Testing 2	30.00 10.00	30.00 10.00			6/1/2012 6/1/2012
SKIII TE	ouily	OMIT TOOKING TO OMIT TOOKING Z	10.00	10.00	odoi1		U/ 1/2012

Fort Bend County

		_		CURRENT FEES	DE2-05::	
DEPARTMENT / FEE DESCRIPTION	DETAILS	Recommendations to Commissioners Court	\$ FEE	PER	DEPOSIT/ ADMIN FEE IF APPLICABLE	Last Update Year or Date
EALTH & HUMAN SERVICES (CONT'D)						<u> </u>
MERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES Records Requests						
	patient requested	-		per page for readily available records		9/22/2015
	all other requests	0.20		per page for NOT readily available/off-site	a	9/22/2015
	Preparation of first page Preparation of additional pages	20.00 1.00	20.00			9/22/2015 New
NSF Fee	Returned Check Fee	30.00	-	each additional page		inew
Patient Transports		01.01				
Ground Mileage		25.00		per mile		9/22/2015
BLS Emergency Transport ALS Emergency Transport (Level 1)		1100.00 1800.00		flat rate flat rate		9/22/2015 9/22/2015
	advanced life support level 2	1900.00	1,000.00			9/22/2015
Medical Treatment Without Transport		150.00		flat rate		9/22/2015
oposed New EMS Charges						-
Supplemental Fees	Routine BLS supplies such as					+
BLS Disposable Supplies	bandages, tape, or syringes	45.00	-	one time charge		New
ALS Disposable Supplies	Specialized, defibrillation	265.00	-	one time charge		New
IV/ Madiasticss	ALS specialized service disposable supplies; IV drug therapy	75.00		one time charge		New
	Routine disposable ALS supplies	75.00 45.00		one time charge		New
Ambulance Wait Time		75.00		per 1/2 hr increments		New
Ambulatory Oxygen and Supplies		135.00	-			New
Extra Attendant		50.00		one time charge		New New
	2 crew members and ambulance 1 crew member, no ambulance	150.00 50.00	-	per hour		New
Bariatric Unit		500.00	-	each		New
Additional Patient Transport Fee						
BLS Non-Emergency Transport		750.00		flat rate		New
ALS Non-Emergency Transport (Level 1)	advanced life support level 1 Lift assist; billed after 3 visits w/in	1800.00	-	flat rate		New
Lift Assist No Medical Effergency	calendar year	50.00	_	per visit per calendar yr(after 3 visits)		New
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
FBC Resident Out-of-Pocket Cap	after insurance, no insurance or in					
BLS Emergency Transport		361.25		flat rate		New
ALS Non-Emergency Transport (Level 1) ALS Transport (Level 2)	advanced life support level 1 advanced life support level 2	428.99 620.90		flat rate flat rate		New New
Ground Mileage		7.29	_	per mile		New
						1
Educational Classes						
Advanced Cardiac Life Support		175.00	-	per student plus course materials		New
Advanced Cardiac Life Support Advanced Medical Life Support		40.00 125.00	-	per student per student plus course materials		New New
Basic Cardiac Life Support		45.00	-	per student plus course materials		New
Basic Cardiac Life Support		60.00	-	per student		New
Pediatric Advanced Life Support	Des Hannital Desfancionals	175.00	-	per student plus course materials		New
Pre-Hospital Trauma Life Support	Pre-Hospital Professionals	125.00 225.00	-	per student plus course materials per student plus course materials		New New
Tactical Emergency Casualty Care		225.00	-	per student plus course materials		New
IPMBA EMS Cyclist Course		250.00	-	per student plus course materials		New
EMS Safety		10.00	-	per student		New
Geriatric Education for EMS Escaping Violent Encounters for EMS		175.00 100.00	-	per student plus course materials per student plus course materials		New New
ESCAPING VIOLENT ENCOUNTERS FOR EMS	to cover staffing + vehicle costs	100.00	-	per student plus course materials		New
<u> </u>	for Squad, MICU ambulance,	***	_	per hour		New
	Bike Team, or First Aid Team					
EALTH & HUMAN SERVICES						<u> </u>
IVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Retail Food Establishments						
Annual Food Permit	0 to 1,000 Sq. Ft.	200.00	200.00	each (capped by Tx Health & Safety Code)		1/1/2007
Annual Food Permit	Over 1,000 Sq. Ft.	300.00	300.00	each (capped by Tx Health & Safety Code)		1/1/2007
Day Care Facilities & Schools Permit		150.00	150.00			1/1/2007
Requested Facility Inspection Re-Inspections		150.00 150.00	150.00 150.00		27)	1/1/2007 1/1/2007
Re-inspections Roadside/Mobile Vendor Permit		200.00		each (capped by statute HS 437 at \$300.00)	57)	1/1/2007
Temporary Food Establishment (TFE)		40.00	40.00			1/1/2007
Temporary Food Establishment (TFE)	PROFIT 72 hrs +	20.00	20.00	each - consecutive 72 hr terms (not capped	by HS 437)	1/1/2007
	app less than 3 days b/f event	10.00	10.00			1/1/2007
Temporary Food Establishment (TFE) Chemical Test Strips		Exempt 5.00	5.00	EXEMPT (with proof of 501 (c)(3) per statute) each		1/1/2007 1/1/2007
Heimlich Maneuver Poster		10.00	10.00			1/1/2007
Variance Request	Reasonable Fee	150.00	150.00		37)	1/1/2010
On-Site Sewage Facility (OSSF)						
Single Family Residential	(Re-inspections, Emergency,	510.00 150.00	510.00 150.00	each - 2 inspections and plan review		1/1/2010 1/1/2010
Auditional Inspections	150.00 Extra, Tank only &	130.00	150.00	Caul		1/1/2010
	Requested)					
Renewal of Expired Permit	new permit	510.00	510.00			1/1/2010
Plat/Subdivisions Reviews	Collected when renewal	10.00	10.00	lot		<u> </u>
		i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		î		

Fort Bend County Departmental Fee Collection Sch	odul	٥					
Departmental Fee Collection Sch	eau	e			CURRENT FEES		
			Recommendations to Commissioners			DEPOSIT/ ADMIN FEE IF	Last Update
DEPARTMENT / FEE DESCRIPTION	ı	DETAILS	Court	\$ FEE	PER	APPLICABLE	Year or Date
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES-ENVIRON	IMEN	TAL HEALTH (CONT'D)					
Open Records Requests			0.40	0.40			
	opies c/CD		0.10 5.00	5.00	page each		
Waste Haulers Permit		2010 Census will likely reveal FBC will no longer be able to enforce collection of this	-	-	vehicle		10/25/2005
		fee, per HS Code Sec 368.012.	22.22				
Insufficient Funds Junked Vehicle Order		Annual bid for fee rate	30.00 10.00	30.00	vehicle		2015
JUVENILE PROBATION				10.00	VOLIDIO		2010
Counseling		when ordered	25.00		month		
<u>Urinalysis</u> Placement	_	when ordered court ordered	7.50 varies	7.50 varies	month		
Formal Probation	_	court ordered	15.00		month		
Deferred Probation			15.00	15.00	month		
Alert Fees		to attend Alert Day Program	55.00	55.00			10/13/2000
Contract Detention			110.00	110.00	l		9/27/2016
Overdue Fees							
E	Books		0.10		day/item (up to maximum \$10.00)		_
CDs/I Launch Pad/ Nooks/ Hot			0.10 5.00	0.10	day/item (up to maximum \$10.00) day/item (up to maximum \$25.00)		New
Library Card Replacement			2.00	2.00	each		INEW
Processing Fee			5.00	5.00	each		
<u>Damaged or Lost Item</u> Non-Resident Library Card			Cost + Processing	Cost	plus Processing Fee		4000
Non-Resident Library Card Insufficient Funds			15.00 30.00	15.00 30.00	each each		1986 1995
Talking Books Replacement				-			
	CD		7.00		each CD		
	Case		5.00	5.00 6.00			
Damage/lost Item Barcode			1.00	1.00			
Case		DVD, CD	2.00	2.00	each		
lashet Course							
<u>Jacket Covers</u> Jacket (DVD	3.00	3.00	each - includes barcode		
		CD or CD-ROM	0.00		each - includes barcode		
Story Kits			40.50	40.50			
Pu	ppets Book		12.50 12.50	12.50 12.50			
	Bag		4.00				
Juvenile Kits							
Pu Soun	ızzles		Cost + Processing Cost + Processing	2.00	each piece		New
South	Bag		4.00	4.00	each		New
Copying & Computer Printing							
Black & V	White Color		0.10 1.00				2004 2004
3D Printing			1.00		page each		New
		(over 5 grams)	0.20	-	per gram		New
Notary			1.00		signature	450.00	1988
After Hours Meeting Room Use PARKS DEPARTMENT			70.00/150.00	70.00	nour	150.00	3/2005
Community Centers							
		Four Corners, Mustang, Fifth St., Dew House,	25.00/25.00	25.00	hour (minimum 3 hours) w/\$25.00 non-	25.00	10/1/2009
Tents	_	Kitty Hollow-Pavillion E, & Barbara Jordan	125.00	12F 00	refundable administrative fee.		2003
rents	1	20x40 (Only rentals to government agencies			each (maximum of 48-hour rental) 01(c)3 organizations within FB County.)	<u> </u>	2003
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION							
General Public Cash Fares (One Way)		General Bublic IABC No.	4.00	4.00	per person per trip		2005 2000
Demand Resp	onse	General Public, JARC, New Freedom, & Richmond/Rosenberg	1.00	1.00	per person per trip		2005, 2009
		U of H/AMC to Greenway	2.25		per person per trip		2006
		West Bellfort to Greenway	2.00		per person per trip		9/27/2016
		U of H/AMC to Uptown/Galleria U of H/AMC to Texas Medical	2.25 3.50		per person per trip per person per trip		2006 2010
General Public Transfers Cash Fares				3.00	n - Caracon Law Mile		
		U of H/AMC to West Bellfort	1.00		per person per trip		2006
Demand Resp General Public Ticket Books		Transfer to Green Route from	Free	Free	1 per person per trip		
		General Public, JARC, New	18.00	18.00	20 tickets per book		2005, 2009
Commuter Se	ervice	West Bellfort to Greenway	31.50	31.50	20 tickets per book		2006
		U of H/AMC to Uptown/Galleria or	36.00		20 tickets per book 40 tickets per book		2006
		U of H/AMC to Uptown/Galleria or U of H/AMC to Texas Medical	72.00 63.00		20 tickets per book		2006 2010
General Public Transfer Ticket Books					·		
Commuter Se	ervice	FBC Lot to West Bellfort	18.00	18.00	20 tickets per book		2006
Contracted Services	-						
		County/Contractor owned buses	25.00	25.00	per service hour		1/26/2010
Fort Bend Se	eniors	County owned buses	50.39		per service hour		9/22/2015
Catholic Chr	arities	Contractor owned buses County owned buses	61.73 50.39		per service hour per service hour		9/22/2015 2008
Catholic Cha	ues	Contractor owned buses	61.73		per service hour		2008
Shipping		Mail fee for Ticket Book orders	1.22		per mailed order		?
NSF Fees	<u> </u>	Returned Check Fee	30.00 6 of 7				

Fort Bend County							
Departmental Fee Collection Scho	edul	е					
					CURRENT FEES		
			Recommendations to Commissioners			DEPOSIT/ ADMIN FEE IF	Last Update
DEPARTMENT / FEE DESCRIPTION		DETAILS	Court	\$ FEE	PER	APPLICABLE	Year or Date
ROAD & BRIDGE							
Residential Pipe Permit Fees							
		Single Row	150.00	150.00			9/19/2000
	24"	Single Row	150.00	150.00	each		9/19/2000
	30"	Single Row	200.00	200.00	each		9/19/2000
	36"	Single Row	200.00	200.00	each		9/19/2000
		Single Row	250.00	250.00			9/19/2000
	48"	Single Row	250.00	250.00			9/19/2000
	54"	Single Row	350.00	350.00	each		9/19/2000
	60"	Single Row	350.00	350.00	each		9/19/2000
	18"	Double Row	300.00	300.00	each		9/19/2000
	24"	Double Row	300.00	300.00	each		9/19/2000
	30"	Double Row	400.00	400.00	each		9/19/2000
	36"	Double Row	400.00	400.00	each		9/19/2000
	42"	Double Row	500.00	500.00	each		9/19/2000
	48"	Double Row	500.00	500.00	each		9/19/2000
	54"	Double Row	500.00	500.00	each		9/19/2000
	60"	Double Row	700.00	700.00	each		9/19/2000
SHERIFF							
Residential Alarm Permit		Initial permit fee	35.00	35.00	New		1/2/2012
		Renewal	10.00	10.00	Renewal - annual		
					Per Commissioner's Court - 12/13/2011		
Tow Truck Fees							
Annual Application	Fee		250.00	250.00	each		10/23/2012
Additional or Replacement			10.00	10.00	each		10/23/2012
Reinspection			25.00	25.00			10/23/2012
·							
Returned Checks			1				
	Fees	Returned Check Fee	30.00	30.00			10/23/2012
Administrative			50.00	50.00			10/23/2012
Gus George Law Enforcement Academy							
	sses		1				
TREASURER							
Miscellaneous Fees							
NSF	Fees	Returned Check Fee	30.00	30.00			
Stop Payment	Fees	Stop Payment Order	20.00	20.00			

Office/Department's Recommendation Auditor's Recommendation Agreement C.C. approved - no corresponding agreement Updated - 9/19/17 tch